

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9792/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2015 in CCC No. 883/2015 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

GURCHARAN SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATINDERBIR SINGH AND ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18/04/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable in four weeks.

The main grievance appears to be that in calculating the amounts payable under the Voluntary Retirement Scheme (VRS), the ex-gratia factor was not taken note of.

The respondents are directed to file their response to the petition within four weeks, particularly referring to this grievance.

Personal appearance of the respondents is dispensed with for the time being.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)  
Sr. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master