

LISTED ON: 22.08.2016
BEFORE COURT NO: 10
ITEM NO: 5

SECTION:XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 9792/2016

GURCHARAN SINGH ...PETITIONER
VERSUS
JATINDERBIR SINGH & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before Hon'ble Court on 01.07.2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Ms. Bajaj, learned counsel on behalf of Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice for respondent No.1. Service be treated as complete.

It is seen that counter affidavit has been filed.

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Rejoinder Affidavit be filed within two weeks.
Post after four weeks."

It is submitted that as directed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 17.08.2016 filed rejoinder affidavit with the leave of the Hon'ble Court to the counter affidavit and the same is being circulated herewith.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 20th DAY OF AUGUST, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta, Adv

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR