

ITEM NO.5

COURT NO.10 SECTION XIV  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9792/2016  
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/12/2015  
in CCC No. 883/2015 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)  
GURCHARAN SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JATINDERBIR SINGH AND ANR. Respondent(s)  
(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and  
office report)

Date : 22/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Samar Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Vinayak Mehrotra, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the affidavit filed by respondents  
regarding compliance of the order and apology tendered for  
the belated compliance, further proceedings in the contempt  
are dropped and contempt petition is closed.

We make it clear that still in case the petitioner has  
any grievance with regard to the adjustment of any amount,  
it will be open to him to pursue the same with the Bank.

The special leave petition is disposed of with the  
above observations.

(Rajni Mukhi) (Renu Diwan )  
SR. P.A. ASSISTANT REGISTRAR